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PUBLIC NOTICE 
 

HOLIDAY SCHEDULE FOR 
ROANOKE VALLEY RESOURCE AUTHORITY  

FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2023 
 

Notice is hereby given that the Holiday Schedule for the Roanoke Valley Resource 
Authority for the calendar year 2023 is as follows: 

 

Holiday CY 2023 Date 
New Year's Day Observed Monday, January 2, 2023 
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day* Monday, January 16, 2023 
Presidents' Day* Monday, February 20, 2023 
Memorial Day Monday, May 29, 2023 
Juneteenth Freedom Day* Monday, June 19, 2023 
Independence Day Tuesday, July 4, 2023 
Labor Day Monday, September 4, 2023 
Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 23, 2023 
Day after Thanksgiving* Friday, November 24, 2023 
Christmas Day Observed Monday, December 25, 2023 
Three Floating Holidays Any Day 2023 
 
 

*  Denotes holiday when facilities will remain open at a minimum from 8 a.m. to 2 p.m.  
 


